Community Housing & Resources (CHR) is requesting that 
the Sanibel City Council approve a Resolution in support of our 
CDBG- DR grant application. CHR requested five million dollars 
($5,000,000.00) in CDBG-DR funding for a project that is currently 
estimated to cost ten million forty-three thousand three hundred 
and sixty-six dollars ($10,043,366.00). CH R's grant application 
proposes to purchase the approximately 6.74-acre vacant parcel at 
187 4 Middle Gulf Dr. property and construct two (2) structures that 
would each provide ten (10) one bedroom, one bath units, for a 
total of twenty (20) new affordable housing units in Sanibel.